

2024CPT.01.15.10581

Jun 26, 2024

DA00601

TIP NO

8.510 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED  
MILLING, RESURFACING, GUARDRAIL, & PAVE. MARKINGS  
3 SECTIONS OF NC-11

				FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY RALEIGH, NC		S T WOOTEN CORPORATION WILSON, NC		BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO ROCKY MOUNT, NC		
<b>ROADWAY ITEMS</b>										
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		86,500.00		68,975.00		88,900.00
0002	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	189 TON	77.00	14,553.00	115.00	21,735.00	74.00	13,986.00
0003	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (1-1/2")	145,494 SY	1.35	196,416.90	1.50	218,241.00	1.60	232,790.40
0004	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	5,470 SY	6.00	32,820.00	5.50	30,085.00	4.95	27,076.50
0005	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	14,006 TON	53.00	742,318.00	64.50	903,387.00	60.00	840,360.00
0006	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	830 TON	525.00	435,750.00	425.00	352,750.00	425.00	352,750.00
0007	1705000000-E	SP	PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	67 TON	235.00	15,745.00	190.00	12,730.00	125.00	8,375.00
0008	2830000000-N	858	ADJ MANHOLES	3 EA	1,000.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	3,000.00
0009	3030000000-E	862	STL BEAM GUARDRAIL	75 LF	30.00	2,250.00	30.00	2,250.00	24.00	1,800.00
0010	3287000000-N	862	GR END TYPE TL-3	3 EA	3,850.00	11,550.00	3,850.00	11,550.00	3,400.00	10,200.00
0011	3345000000-E	864	REMOVE & RESET GUARDRAIL	259 LF	12.50	3,237.50	12.50	3,237.50	14.00	3,626.00
0012	3360000000-E	863	REMOVE EXISTING GUARDRAIL	225 LF	1.00	225.00	1.00	225.00	2.00	450.00
0013	4413000000-E	SP	WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	690 SF	5.00	3,450.00	6.75	4,657.50	6.75	4,657.50
0014	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum		61,281.98		15,000.00		65,900.00
0015	4709000000-E	1205	24"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	125 LF	18.00	2,250.00	18.00	2,250.00	18.00	2,250.00
0016	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	16 EA	150.00	2,400.00	150.00	2,400.00	150.00	2,400.00
0017	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	142,103 LF	0.24	34,104.72	0.24	34,104.72	0.24	34,104.72
0018	4835000000-E	1205	PAINT PVT MKG LINES 24"	125 LF	5.00	625.00	5.00	625.00	5.00	625.00
0019	4845000000-N	1205	PAINT PVT MKG SYMBOL	16 EA	50.00	800.00	50.00	800.00	50.00	800.00
0020	4890000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (LF) HOT SPRAY THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES, (6", 55 MILS)	142,103 LF	0.30	42,630.90	0.30	42,630.90	0.30	42,630.90
0021	4905100000-N	1253	NON-CAST IRON SNOWPLB PVMT MRKER	522 EA	56.50	29,493.00	56.50	29,493.00	56.50	29,493.00
0022	7324000000-N	1716	JUNCTION BOX (STANDARD SIZE)	4 EA	650.00	2,600.00	850.00	3,400.00	650.00	2,600.00
0023	7444000000-E	1725	INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT	1,104 LF	8.00	8,832.00	12.00	13,248.00	8.00	8,832.00
0024	7456100000-E	1726	LEAD-IN CABLE(14-2)	252 LF	2.00	504.00	2.75	693.00	2.00	504.00
CONTRACT TOTAL					TOTAL	1,733,337.00	TOTAL	1,777,467.62	TOTAL	1,778,111.02
ROADWAY ITEMS					SUB-TOTAL	1,733,337.00	SUB-TOTAL	1,777,467.62	SUB-TOTAL	1,778,111.02

**BIDDERS IN ORDER**

FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY  
S T WOOTEN CORPORATION  
BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO

**CONTRACT TOTAL**

1 1,733,337.00  
2 1,777,467.62  
3 1,778,111.02

DocuSigned by:

*Mark S. Winslow*

37ED002D8DDF4B4...